UK PSTI Statement of Compliance

Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022

The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Regulations 2023

Manufacturer: ERA Home Security Ltd

Manufacturer Address: Valiant Way, Wolverhampton, WV9 5GB

ERA Home Security Ltd declare that this statement has been prepared on behalf of the manufacturer(s) of the product listed below.

ERA Home Security Ltd declares that the product listed in below comply with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Regulations 2023.

Product Type	Model	Product Code	UK Defined Support Period
Smart Alarm	ERA Protect Alarm Hub	SALPRWHHUB	until JAN 2028

Signed on behalf of ERA Home Security Ltd

Signature:

Name: Ben Penson

Function of the signatory: **Technical, Innovation and Development Director**

Dated: 25/04/2024 Place: Wolverhampton, WV9 5GB